improvements to these hurricanes Marilyn, Irma & Maria damaged buildings and will conduct a 
phased redevelop the property, then establish and manage a slate of subtenants on the Premises.  

The term of this Lease Agreement is for thirty (30) years, additional optional terms, if the Lessee 
is not in default. The annual rent will be One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($144,000.00) annually, but pay a reduced rent during the Construction & Financial Stabilization 
Period of this Lease. The Lessee will be required to pay Additional Rent of up to Thirty percent 
(30%) of all base rent collected.  

Accent will undertake at its own cost and expense, phased property improvements valued at

[...]

agreement, the tenant will develop two brand new bulk storage warehouses, along with parking 
and other permitted uses on the premises. The lease term is for thirty (30) years, with optional 
terms if the Lessee is not in default. 

The Annual rent is Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00), payable in monthly installments 
of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00). In addition to the base rent, the Lessee will pay the GVI 
up to an additional 30% percent of all base rent collected from subtenants.  

At its own cost and expense, Submarine Warehouses will demolish derelict structures, clear debris,

[...]

The Government of the United States Virgin Islands through its Department of Property and 
Procurement (DPP) seeks legislative approval sell Parcel 20-A Hospital Street, Christiansted, 
St. Croix, to Z Property VI, LLC, for the agreed purchase price of Two Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00).  

Parcel 20-A Hospital Street was acquired by the Government of the Virgin Islands in 1997 through 
a Deed of Gift from Ms. Gwyneth Francis Civil. Since its acquisition, the property has remained 
unmaintained and has not served any active governmental purpose.

[...]

government property, to support the evaluation process, the Department engaged three 
independent appraisers to determine the fair market value of the parcel in the interest of 
transparency, accuracy, and thorough review. 

Z Property VI, LLC agreed to pay Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00). This 
agreed purchase price provides a substantial financial benefit to the Government. To further 
demonstrate commitment, the buyer remitted an earnest deposit of Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars 
($26,000.00) to the Department. 

The sale eliminates a longstanding public liability. The property’s deteriorated condition poses 
risks and requires ongoing maintenance that the Government can avoid by transferring ownership 
to a capable private developer. The financial return is exceptionally favorable to the GVI.